Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to law as it existed prior to the 82nd General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	11 م	
2	82nd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 225 of 1999
3	Regular Session, 1999		HOUSE BILL 1234
4			
5	By: Representative Bennett		
6			
7			
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 15-75-203 TO CHANGE THE		
10	LOCATION OF THE OFFICE OF THE LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS		
11	BOARD; AND F	FOR OTHER PURPOSES."	
12			
13	Subtitle		
14	"TO CH	ANGE THE LOCATION OF THE OFFICE O	)F
15	THE LI	QUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD."	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	NERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	KANSAS:
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkans	sas Code 15-75-203 is amended to	read as follows:
21	"15-75-203. Office	e - Seal.	
22	The board shall:		
23	(1) Maintai	in its office in <del>Little Rock</del> <u>Pula</u>	<u>ski County</u> ;
24	(2) Acqui re	e suitable quarters for the conduc	ct of its business;
25	and		
26	· · · ·	and use a common seal for the autl	hentication of its
27	orders and records."		
28			
29	-	rovisions of this act of a general	-
30	are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code		
31	Revision Commission shal	II incorporate the same in the Co	de.
32			
33	-	y provision of this act or the ap	
34	•	nce is held invalid, such invalid	-
35		lications of the act which can be	-
36	the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this		

\*ECB041\*

1	act are declared to be severable.	
2		
3	SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are	è
4	hereby repealed.	
5		
6		
7	APPROVED: 2/24/1999	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		